Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B181 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 6, 7, and 8.
For example:
CB6-02-0 0 0
Note: 000 in positions 6, 7 and 8 signifies standard
product.
Filter / Regulator Numbering System
 Unit     Pipe
 Function  Family   Size  Options Options Options
 C B  6 - 0 2 - 0 0 0
Unit Function
 C Combinations
Family
 B6 Compact
Pipe Size
 NPT BSPP Size
 02 C2 1/4"
 03 C3 3/8"
 04 C4 1/2"
Options
 0 Standard / Relieving
 F Auto Drain
 G Metal Bowl with
  Sight Gauge 1
 L Low Pressure
 M Metal Bowl
 N Non-Relieving Diaphragm
1 For miniature family units, G option is a pressure gauge.
For compact, G option is a metal bowl with sight gauge.
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:
All Wilkerson Type “A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO
Class 3 for maximum particle size and concentration of solid
contaminants.
NOTE: All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
Pipe Size
 1 1/8"
 2 1/4"
Family
 03 Miniature
Unit Function
 B Filter /
  Regulator
Thread
Type
 0 NPT
 C BSPP
NOTE: 0000 in position 6, 7, 8 and 9 signifies standard product.
 (Poly Bowl, Manual Drain, 2 to 125 PSIG, Relieving)
Spring Type by Preset / Limited Pressure:
For Preset / Limited Pressure 10 to 25 use 30 PSI Spring
For Preset / Limited Pressure 26 to 50 use 60 PSI Spring
For Preset / Limited Pressure 51 to 90 use 125 PSI Spring
Options
 Blank No Preset or
   Limiter Option
 XXX XXX PSIG
  (Example:
  065 = 65 PSIG)
Options
 0 Standard
 D Piston Drain
 G** Pressure Gauge
 J*† Preset, Adjustable
 K*† Preset, Non-Adj. / Epoxy
 L 1 to 60 PSI, Relieving
 M* Metal Bowl
 N 2  to 125 PSI, Non-Relieving
 P 1 to 30 PSI, Relieving
 Q 1 to 15 PSI, Relieving
 R*† Pressure Limiter
 S 1 to 60 PSI, Non-Relieving
 T 1 to 30 PSI, Non-Relieving
 U 1 to 15 PSI, Non-Relieving
* Inlet pressure is 100 PSIG.
For other pressures, consult factory.

10 to 90 PSIG in 5 PSIG
Increments
Filter / Regulator Numbering System
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B182 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Filter / Regulator Numbering System
Filter / Regulator Numbering System
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 8 and 9.
For example:
BB3-02-F K G T
Unit Function
 B Filter /
  Regulator
1 ISO, R228 (G Series)
Type “A” 5 micron elements: All Wilkerson Type “A” 5 micron
elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum particle
size and concentration of solid contaminants.
NOTE: All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
 Spring Range
 Diaphragm  1 to 25 PSIG 1 to 60 PSIG 2 to 125 PSIG
 Function Fluorocarbon (0.07 to 1.7 bar) (0.07 to 4.1 bar) (0.14 to 8.6 bar)
Relieving
 No C D F
 Yes J K L
Non-relieving
1
 No P W R
 Yes V X Y
Thread Type
 0 NPT
 C BSPP 1
Pipe Size
 1 1/8"
 2 1/4"
Family
 B3 Brass
  Miniature
 A3 Aluminum
  Miniature
Options
 0 None
 G Pressure Gauge
 R Remote Air Piloted
 T Tamper Resistant
  Regulator Adj
 Z Brass Bonnet and Hex
  Adjustment Knob
 Unit     Thread Pipe  Diaphragm Bowls /
 Function  Family   Type Size  Function Drains Options Options
 B B  3 - 0 2 - F K G 0
Options
 0 None
 G Pressure Gauge
 R Remote Air Piloted
 T Tamper Resistant
  Regulator Adj
 Z Brass Bonnet and Hex
   Adjustment Knob
  Bowls
Drains Plastic   Metal
Manual Drain K L
Piston Drain R S
NOTE: Standard pressure adjustment is plastic “snap lock” knob and plastic
bonnet with plastic panel mount nut.
Thread type*
NPT 0
BSPP C
Port size
3/4 6
1 8
Series
Filter / Regulator

Richland, Michigan
Filter / Regulator Numbering System
Filter / Regulator Numbering System   = “Most Popular”
Code Pipe
Size
Series
08 18 28
2 1/4" X X
3 3/8" X X
4 1/2" X X
6 3/4" X
1 ISO, R228 (G Series)
2  B08 Filter / Regulator has an all metal bowl (no sight gauge)
3 Square gauge included with B08
4  B08 series operating range 0 to 232 PSIG (1 to 16 bar)
NOTE:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order, for positions 7, 8, 9.
For example:
B 1 8 - 0 3 - F K 0 0 B
NOTE: All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:  All Wilkerson Type
“A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum
particle size and concentration of solid contaminants.
Thread Type
 0 NPT
 C BSPP 1
Family
 08 Miniature
 18 Compact
 28 Standard
Unit Function
 B Filter /
  Regulator
  Combination
         Filter /
 Unit     Thread Pipe  Regulator Bowls /
 Function  Family   Type Size  Combo Drains Options Options Level
 B 1  8 - 0 3 - F K G    0        B
  Bowls
 Plastic  Metal w/ No Metal w/
Drains w / Guard Sight Gauge Sight Gauge 2
1/8 NPT Female (18, 28 Only) E U F
Automatic Drain (18, 28 Only) G A H
Manual Drain (Sight gauge on 18, 28 Only) K M L
Piston Drain (08 Only) R S    —
Options
 0 None
 G Square Pressure
  Gauge 3
                                 Fluorocarbon Spring Range
 Diaphragm (18 & 28 0 to 30 PSIG 0 to 60 PSIG 0 to 125 PSIG  0 to 250 PSIG 4
 Function Series Only) (0 to 2 bar) (0 to 4 bar) (0 to 8 bar) (0 to 17 bar)
 Relieving No C D F G
  Yes J K L   M
 Non-relieving No P W R S
  Yes V X Y Z
Options
 0 None
 G Round Pressure Gauge
          (18, 28)
Code Series
B 08, 18, 28
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B184 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan

Richland, Michigan
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size Plastic Bowl Metal Bowl
Manual Drain
1/8 B03-01-0000 B03-01-M000
1/4 B03-02-0000 B03-02-M000
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
00
20
60

Diaphragm Assembly –
n-relievinGRP-96-717B
Ordering Information
Model Type Port
Size
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard /
Manual Drain /  With
Gauge 0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard /
Manual Drain / With Gauge
0 to 30 PSIG
(0 to 2.0 bar)
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard /
Automatic Piston / With Gauge
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Relieving 1/4 B08-02-FKG0B B08-02-CKG0B B08-02-FRG0B
Non-relieving 1/4 B08-02-RKG0B B08-02-PKG0B B08-02-RRG0B
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Accessories
Automatic Piston Drain....................................... GRP-96-716
Panel Mount Nut –
 Aluminum .......................................................RPA-96-773
 Plastic ............................................................RPA-96-734
Pressure Gauge– (*see note below)
Square flush mount gauge
   0-4 bar .................................................. GRP-96-791-04B
   0-11 bar .................................................GRP-96-792-11B
   0-20 bar ................................................ GRP-96-792-20B
   0-60 PSIG ............................................. GRP-96-791-060
   0-160 PSIG .............................................GRP-96-791-160
   0-290 PSIG ........................................... GRP-96-791-290
*For B08 Filter Regulators with date code after November 2023 (4423 Date Code), please
use these part numbers when ordering a replacement gauge.
Square flush mount gauge
  0-4 bar ......................................................K4511SCR04B

 L-Type (Bonnet). ............................................. GPA-96-606
 T-Type ........................................................... GPA-96-602
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard With Gauge
5 to 125 PSIG (0.4 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl / Sight Gauge With Gauge
5 to 125 PSIG (0.4 to 8.6 bar)
Manual Drain
1/4 B18-02-FKG0B B18-02-FLG0B
3/8 B18-03-FKG0B B18-03-FLG0B
1/2 B18-04-FKG0B B18-04-FLG0B
Automatic Drain
1/4 B18-02-FGG0B B18-02-FHG0B
3/8 B18-03-FGG0B B18-03-FHG0B
1/2 B18-04-FGG0B B18-04-FHG0B
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Inlet Pressure - 10 bar (145 psig)
S
ec

Inlet Pressure,
100 PSIG (6.9 bar)
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl /
Bowl Guard
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl w/
Sight Gauge
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl
Low Pressure
0 to 50 PSIG
(0 to 3.4 bar)
Manual Drain
1/4 CB6-02-000 CB6-02-M00 CB6-02-G00 CB6-02-LM0
3/8 CB6-03-000 CB6-03-M00 CB6-03-G00 CB6-03-LM0
1/2 CB6-04-000 CB6-04-M00 CB6-04-G00 CB6-04-LM0
Automatic
Drain
1/4 CB6-02-F00 CB6-02-FM0 CB6-02-FG0 CB6-02-FLM
3/8 CB6-03-F00 CB6-03-FM0 CB6-03-FG0 CB6-03-FLM
1/2 CB6-04-F00 CB6-04-FM0 CB6-04-FG0 CB6-04-FLM
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Intermediate Filter / Regulator CB6
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz

 Gauge Port Adapter, 1/4 NPT .......................... RRP-95-590
 L-Type w/Panel Mount Nut ...............................GPA-95-011
Ordering Information
Model Type Port
Size
Standard Unit
0 to 50 PSIG
(0 to 3.4 bar)
Automatic
Mechanical
Drain
Sight
Gauge
High
Pressure
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.6 bar)
Low
Pressure
0 to 30 PSIG
(0 to 2.1 bar)
Metal
Bowl
Fluorocarbon
Seals
Relieving
1/4 PC6-02-000 PC6-02-F00 PC6-02-G00 PC6-02-H00 PC6-02-L00 PC6-02-M00 PC6-02-V00
3/8 PC6-03-000 PC6-03-F00 PC6-03-G00 PC6-03-H00 PC6-03-L00 PC6-03-M00 PC6-03-V00
1/2 PC6-04-000 PC6-04-F00 PC6-04-G00 PC6-04-H00 PC6-04-L00 PC6-04-M00 PC6-04-V00
Non-relieving
1/4 PC6-02-N00 PC6-02-FN0 PC6-02-GN0 PC6-02-HN0 PC6-02-LN0 PC6-02-MN0 PC6-02-VN0
3/8 PC6-03-N00 PC6-03-FN0 PC6-03-GN0 PC6-03-HN0 PC6-03-LN0 PC6-03-MN0 PC6-03-VN0
1/2 PC6-04-N00 PC6-04-FN0 PC6-04-GN0 PC6-04-HN0 PC6-04-LN0 PC6-04-MN0 PC6-04-VN0
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5

 L-Type (Bonnet). ............................................... GPA-96-607
 T-Type ........................................................... GPA-96-602
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard With Gauge
5 to 125 PSIG (0.4 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl / Sight Gauge With Gauge
5 to 125 PSIG (0.4 to 8.6 bar)
Manual Drain
3/8 B28-03-FKG0B B28-03-FLG0B
1/2 B28-04-FKG0B B28-04-FLG0B
3/4 B28-06-FKG0B B28-06-FLG0B
Automatic Drain
3/8 B28-03-FGG0B B28-03-FHG0B
1/2 B28-04-FGG0B B28-04-FHG0B
3/4 B28-06-FGG0B B28-06-FHG0B
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Inlet Pressure - 10 bar (145 psig)
S
ec